505397546 03/27/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5444340

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MENGMING LUO	08/28/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JING YE
Street Address:	RM 1306, BUILDING 3B, YUEFENG GARDEN, BULONG ROAD
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29665467		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6463899310

Email: tonyhom@live.com

**Correspondent Name: TONY HOM** Address Line 1: 81 70 ST

Address Line 4: **BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 181003USDS-LMMYE NAME OF SUBMITTER: **TONY HOM SIGNATURE:** /Tony Hom/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 048721 FRAME: 0250** 

505397546

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	ication	Docket Numbe	¥:		
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the followir	g named inve	ntors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Mengming LUO						
made an inventio	n entitled	Keyboard ope	rated by bo	h thumbs			
for which an appl (Select one of the I		Letters Patent of th	e United State	**:			
was filed in	the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademi ation Serial No.:					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	Jing YE Rm 1306, Build Street, Longga		The second secon	Bulong Road, Bantian angdong,		
		China					
is desirous of according to the control of the cont		entire right, title an	d interest in ar	id to said inventio	on and the Letters Patent to be		
One Doller (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri	)), and for asignor, ir issigns, th I for said is only base	other good and vali itending to be legall e full and exclusive ivention, including r	Jable consider y bound, herei right, title and ill divisions, oc etters Patent, i	ation, the receipt by sells, assigns interest in and to intinuations, and notuding reissue:	and transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all s, to be obtained therefor.		
		irrants that no assig would conflict with			umbrance has been or will be		
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu-	ative there ing to the le all instri	of, to supply all info making and practice iments proper to pa	rmation and e of said invention tent the invent	vidence of which tion, to testify in a tion in the United	ie or its successors or assigns o the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign o carry out the intent of this		
În witnes	s whereof.	this Assignment is	executed on t	he day indicated	below.		
	Versensoid or	r Brintan Merece		inervaterna -	Date		
SIGNATURE		r Printed Name ming LUO	× ///**	ignature amina UU			
			X	1001 000			

PATENT REEL: 048721 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 03/27/2019